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Ballard, Charles Talmadge
Ballard, Clifford A.
Ballard, Edward A.
Ballard, Forrest

Ballard, Hugh W.

Ballard, Janice A. Williams
Ballard, Josephine Crawley
Ballard, Katie Belle Wesley
Ballard, Mamie Belle
Ballard, Myrtle

Ballard, William A. “Bud”
Ballard, William Joseph
Barton, Linda Blum

Blum, Mildred McLean
Blum, William Wesley “Budd”
Bowlden, Bonnie Sue
Bowlden, Charlie Edward
Bowlden, Mamie Ballard
Cole, Jimmie Kate Sams
Cole, John William
Compton, James C.
Compton, Sallie Sams
Day, Nancy “Nannie” Gay

Fortner, SGM Kenneth Wayne, Sr.

Gay, A. O.

Gay, James T.

Gay, Emmet Mitchell
Gay, Keturah Pope Barnes
Gay, Leonard C.

Gay, Martha Bridges
Gay, Martha Hulet

Gay, Paul Inman

Gay, Pelatiah McLeroy
Gay, Sarah Jane Ballard
Gay, Thomas B.

Gay, Thomas Jefferson
Gay, Wiley J.

Gay, Young Alonzo

Gill, Sgt. Harvey Buford
Gill, Arva Woolsey
Glass, Manson Rhett
Glass, Mary Elizabeth
Goodman, Hershell "Coot"
Goodman, Emily C.
Goza, Claude Learmont
Goza, Sara Mildred Sams
Green, Betty Hyatt
Griffith, Howard

8/30/1934
11/18/1883
3/28/1918
4/14/1904
2/11/1909
9/27/1918
10/7/1928
1/26/1894
5/11/1891
5/29/1886
1/20/1926
6/22/1892
11/20/1956
8/18/1921
8/23/1921
11/27/1947
10/12/1924
11/18/1927
8/4/1918
8/15/1896
1/13/1883
3/24/1886
1874
6/24/1937
6/20/1844
12/21/1876
7/18/1869
12/21/1844
1/13/1839
9/10/1801
12/29/1873
1/14/1881
1/3/1830
8/30/1847
3/15/1797
4/2/1868
6/1/1824
8/24/1877
9/9/1892
11/4/1894
12/29/1854
11/26/1860
7/13/1918
8/19/1918
6/24/1917
7/4/1925
5/14/1933
6/26/1913

8/24/2019
4/14/1975
3/2/1992
10/9/1910
3/18/1929
8/20/2019
5/27/2019
5/23/1984
8/19/1967
8/5/1914
8/23/2004
6/1/1986
11/28/2022
2/21/1999
3/17/1992
1/12/1959
2/4/1994
2/29/2000
11/20/2004
3/20/1967
5/2/1973
12/7/1972
6/19/1940
9/20/2019
12/19/1911
4/8/1892
7/29/1870
9/4/1905
1/7/1862
5/6/1860
2/3/1875
8/30/1881
1/21/1885
5/28/1909
10/1/1864
7/4/1868
2/23/1906
8/5/1902
12/25/1979
6/11/1946
8/30/1927
9/27/1955
2/18/1969
11/26/1981
9/15/1985
9/4/2009
9/6/2019
7/24/1913



Jackson, Billy Winn
Jackson, Bobby Sams
Jackson, Calvin Reese
Jackson, Dorothy Ann Woolsey
Jackson, Gladys Sams
Jackson, Robert Winn
Jackson, Willene Davies
Jackson, Winn

Jones, Frank W.

Jones, H. Albert

Jones, Hubbard Margarette J.
Jones, Marion McLean
Jones, Myrtis K.

Jones, Tyna Glass
Lewis, Ada Sams
Lewis, Edgar M.

Lewis, Euzebee N.
Lewis, George R.
Lewis, Infant

Lewis, Isaac Woolsey
Lewis, Isabella Woolsey
Lewis, J. T.

Lewis, Mamie A.
Malone, Isham

Malone, John

Malone, Mary P.
Malone, Ophelia Jarrell
Malone, Otto Pearl
Malone, Sarah Jane Gay
Malone, Thomas C.
Malone, William
McLean, Addie Ballard
McLean, Alice Rebecca
McLean, Betty Lou
McLean, Elizabeth
McLean, Ella Mae Jones
McLean, Ethel

McLean, Gladys Goodman
McLean, Infant
McLean, John Ballard
McLean, John Morgan
McLean, Juan F.
McLean, Lewis C.
McLean, Lizzie Ballard
McLean, Lutie L.
McLean, Mary A.
McLean, Mattie M.
McLean, Miriam E.
McLean, Miriam Exor

8/10/1937
2/20/1931
1/22/1924
6/2/1927
6/5/1905
7/15/1965
7/15/1938
8/6/1904
4/9/1887
10/1/1892
11/1/1826
1/1/1897
1/3/1869
8/17/1888
2/9/1878
11/26/1873
1/25/1825
11/15/1821
1/7/1899
3/21/1878
12/10/1855
1/8/1852
8/7/1880
6/1/1871
10/19/1875
6/16/1833
11/15/1852
5/28/1870
7/18/1826
10/31/1847
4/29/1820
3/2/1889
10/23/1865
7/30/1916
1/1887
2/4/1894
9/2/1932
1/10/1912
4/25/1891
5/26/1912
3/3/1873
4/11/1839
6/25/1860
1/15/1881
1/27/1889
1/20/1837
1868
7/8/1892
4/18/1868

12/13/1937
12/14/2020
8/31/2021
6/17/2018
1/27/1990
7/28/1965
12/2/2020
9/24/1963
10/7/1973
9/14/1938
12/7/1914
1/17/1988
7/14/1914
12/4/1980
5/26/1965
2/7/1875
3/29/1909
4/14/1900
1/7/1899
9/9/1957
2/27/1934
2/4/1914
5/18/1882
10/7/1873
11/13/1875
11/29/1904
9/28/1936
10/10/1873
2/1862
1/3/1915
11/7/1897
3/23/1963
3/13/1946
8/8/1921
3/1958
2/6/1937
8/24/1936
11/10/2012
6/12/1891
6/26/2007
4/12/1955
1/5/1916
8/1/1943
1/14/1918
8/13/1905
8/16/1905
1957
3/8/1893
1/4/1950



McLean, Mollie J.

McLean, Oliver Thomas
McLean, W. Thomas

Peeples, Chrystine Lyons
Peeples, Hugh A. "Coot"
Peeples, Leonard E.

Peeples, Mary L.

Preston, Anna G.

Preston, Archibald G.
Preston, Infant

Preston, James Luther
Preston, Martha Emily
Pridgeon, Mary L. Jones
Pridgeon, Onree W. (Bud)
Reeves, Charlie

Reeves, Coley

Reeves, Dollie

Reeves, Emmie J.

Reeves, Henry Carl

Reeves, Infant

Reeves, Rachael Powell
Rhea, Arva F.Woolsey
Romer, Katie Amanda McLean
Sams, Aubry Weldon Jr.
Sams, Aubry Weldon, Sr.
Sams, Doris

Sams, Ferrol Aubrey, Jr.
Sams, Ferrol Aubrey, Sr.
Sams, Helen Fletcher
Sams, James

Sams, James Michael
Sams, James O.

Sams, Jennifer

Sams, Jimmie Kate
Sams, Linnie Gay

Sams, Majorie Yvonne
Sams, Margaret S.

Sams, Mary Ellen Moore
Sams, Mildred Matthews
Sams, Mortimer G.
Sams, Ophelia Jane Porter
Sams, William Joseph
Sauls, Joyce Ballard
Shirey, Mary L. A.
Sikes, Lucy M.

Sikes, Infant

Smith, Della

Smith, Obediah

Smith, Sophia

Stubbs, Brenda La Fay

B/D

8/6/1863 11/19/1940
10/18/1885  7/7/1964
1856 1936
6/30/1919 4/12/2013
12/22/1916  6/13/1992
6/26/1872 12/21/1923
1/1/1882 8/5/1971
2/1874 9/9/1877
9/10/1840 2/28/1905
4/7/1878 4/7/1878
9/21/1875 3/5/1916
7/21/1848 12/29/1919
11/8/1919 10/3/2008
8/1/1918 4/10/1994
5/21/1909 10/28/1929
7/16/1871 11/26/1938
9/23/1874 2/19/1914
2/2/1877 1/24/1907
3/2/1892 1/2/1923
8/27/1916 8/27/1916
8/22/1884 11/10/1962
8/1/1834 6/23/1915
10/5/1925 9/10/1952
10/8/1938 7/22/1978
11/19/1903  9/23/1966
5/21/1909 11/25/1909
9/26/1922 1/29/2013
3/29/1892 8/21/1979
6/5/1923 2/23/2013
6/20/1857 1/30/1941
No Dates
3/4/1907 1/6/2004
1/23/1975 8/27/1995
9/12/1894 9/5/1909
9/25/1882 1/16/1963
5/20/1920 6/26/1921
2/9/1911 1/20/1984
3/18/1913 5/1/2006
8/15/1892 8/25/1980
12/9/1883 9/4/1953
7/11/1858 1/19/1953
6/19/1982 8/1/1996
2/2/1931 8/22/1999
Al18y 6m 5/16/1875
7/19/1908 12/20/1932
10/6/1902
6/2/1880 9/25/1957
7/16/1835 1/21/1912
4/23/1836 11/10/1906
7/17/1941 7/17/1941



Stubbs, Corene Mays
Stubbs, Lenord Reginald
Stubbs, Leon L. "Pete"
Stubbs, Margaret Chapman
Stubbs, Mildred Pritchett
Stubbs, R. Wesley
Stubbs, Ronald Wayne
Stubbs, Thomas Marshall
Stubbs, Weldon

Tarpley, Lula Roberts
Tarpley, Lamar

Ulm, Martha Clara
Wesley, Andrew E.
Wesley, Essie

Wesley, Ever J.

Wesley, James Arthur
Wesley, Lula

Wesley, Mamie Fulmer

8/6/1915
6/29/1940
1/19/1906
11/5/1920
6/6/1916
1/4/1910
9/28/1946
6/29/1955
10/2/1912
1880
1922
11/3/1908
12/26/1890
10/8/1882
8/1897
1884
8/15/1877
1885

Wesley, Missouri Jones (Mrs. W. A.) 2/25/1861

Wesley, Raymond E.
Wesley, Wyatt A.
Westbrook, Frances L.
Westbrook, Moses M.
Wilson, Charles Milton
Wilson, Hanie Sams
Woolsey, Annie Fendley
Woolsey, Charles Reagan
Woolsey, Charles Thomas
Woolsey, Infant
Woolsey, Isaac Gray, Jr.

Woolsey, Rev. Isaac Gray M.D.

Woolsey, Jimmie Gay
Woolsey, Joseph G

Woolsey, Ruby

Woolsey, Stella Gay
Woolsey, Wiley Jones “Jonie”
Woolsey, Zeph

12/22/1908
5/18/1860
1834

1833
7/5/1876
10/21/1876
5/26/1889
1852
3/6/1888
No Dates
8/3/1861
10/14/1828
3/18/1864
11/2/1923
1/25/1903
1860

12/21/1996
6/30/1940
7/28/1981
1/14/2011
8/23/1990
1/12/1976
7/24/2022
6/29/1955
11/17/1989
1922

1928
11/3/1908
1/15/1919
8/28/1893
8/1898
1938
8/27/1936
1971
7/17/1907
6/6/1910
8/22/1929
1917

1912
12/31/1960
11/17/1965
5/26/1966
1944
4/8/1939

4/15/1959
9/11/1902
11/12/1956
8/3/1988
3/3/1994
1923

No Dates (1889-10/22/1911)
No Dates (5/27/1882-6/20/1924)



